

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 68

Wednesday 24th March

2021

EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

[37]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

JOHN SAMANI

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend

JOHN SAMANI

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eleventh day of March 2021.

DR. JIMMIE RODGERS

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[38]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt-

JOHN SAMANI

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP Minister of Finance & Treasury

[39]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

WILLIAM MILLER PAUL

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend-

WILLIAM MILLER PAUL

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eleventh day of March 2021.

DR. JIMMIE RODGERS

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[40]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt-

WILLIAM MILLER PAUL

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this sixteenth day of March 2021.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP

[41]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

FAITH AROFA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend

FAITH AROFA

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eleventh day of March 2021.

DR. JIMMIE RODGERS

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[42]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt-

FAITH AROFA

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this sixteenth day of March 2021.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP

Minister of Finance & Treasury

145

146

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

CARLOS WILSON MAELAUA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend-

CARLOS WILSON MAELAUA

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eleventh day of March 2021.

DR. JIMMIE RODGERS

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[44]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt-

CARLOS WILSON MAELAUA

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this sixteenth day of March 2021.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP

Minister of Finance & Treasury

[43]

[45]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

LLOYD TIGULU

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend-

LLOYD TIGULU

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eleventh day of March 2021.

DR. JIMMIE RODGERS

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[46]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt-

LLOYD TIGULU

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this sixteenth day of March 2021.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP

148

[47]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

SAMSON TORIBULE

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend-

SAMSON TORIBULE

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eleventh day of March 2021.

DR. JIMMIE RODGERS

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[48]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt-

SAMSON TORIBULE

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this sixteenth day of March 2021.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP

[49]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

INNY KOPURIA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend-

INNY KOPURIA

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eleventh day of March 2021.

DR. JIMMIE RODGERS

Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[50]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt

INNY KOPURIA

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this sixteenth day of March 2021.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA, MP

150

[51]

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT (Cap. 154)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF PLANNING APPEALS TRIBUNAL

I, Hon. Ishmael Mali Avui, Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey, under section 28A(2)(a) of the *Planning and Development Act* (Cap. 154), appoint **Barnabas Upwe** to be a permanent member and who is the chairperson of the Planning Appeals Tribunal.

Dated at Honiara this sixteenth day of March 2021.

HON. ISHMAEL MALI AVUI MINISTER FOR LANDS, HOUSING AND SURVEY